Dev Clever Holdings plc

("Dev Clever" or the "Company")

Result of Annual General Meeting

Dev Clever, a leading developer of online and immersive careers guidance, learning and development platforms, is pleased to announce that all resolutions proposed at the Annual General Meeting held earlier today on Wednesday, 14 September, were duly passed.

The full text of the resolutions will shortly be available via the National Storage Mechanism.

- Ends -

For further information please contact:

Dev Clever Holdings plc

+44 (0) 1827 930 408

Christopher Jeffries
Joint Chief Executive Officer and Executive Chairman

Ankur Aggarwal
Joint Chief Executive Officer

Nicholas Ydlibi Chief Financial Officer

Novum Securities Limited - Financial Adviser and Joint Broker +44 (0) 20 7399 9400

David Coffman / Colin Rowbury

finnCap Limited - Joint Broker +44 (0) 20 7220 0500

Jonny Franklin-Adams / Abigail Kelly / George Dollemore (Corporate Finance)

Richard Chambers / Harriet Ward (ECM)

Buchanan Communications +44 (0) 207 466 5000

Chris Lane / Kim van Beeck / Toto Berger

Notes to Editors:

About Dev Clever

Dev Clever Holdings plc, together with its wholly owned subsidiaries, is a software and technology group based in Stafford, United Kingdom, and Noida, India, specialising in the use of lightweight integrations of cloud-based VR and gamification technologies to deliver rich customer engagement

experiences across both the education and commercial sectors. In January 2019, Dev Clever listed on the Standard List of the London Stock Exchange. The Group's core focus is the development and commercialisation of its core Educate platforms.

Dev Clever aims to reduce the global skills shortage by delivering an enhanced careers guidance service via its online platforms, Launchmycareer.com and Launchyourcareer.com, and virtual reality software (Victar VR). The business has established a global partnership with Lenovo to roll out its service worldwide, with offerings already on the market in the UK, US, and Canada. Dev Clever is also focused on the Indian market and has partnered with its National Independent Schools Alliance (NISA) to provide a comprehensive service offering within Indian budget private schools. Through this, the business has been developing and has launched a direct-to-consumer offering in India.

For further information, please visit www.devcleverholdingsplc.com